

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in FA No. 317/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAITANI ENGINEERING WORKS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYPEE ENG.& HYDRAULIC EQUIP.CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms.Rupali Ghosh, Adv.

For Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Gogana, Adv.

Ms.Jyotika Kalra,Adv.

For Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter for final disposal in August, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master